Non-current assets 3,386

Total assets $ 16,592
Liabilities and redeemable noncontrolling interest

Current liabilities 9,206
Non-current liabilities 7,320
Redeemable noncontrolling interest 4

Total liabilities and redeemable noncontrolling interest $ 16,530

The consolidated balance sheet at December 31,2015, includes assets of Aeróleo totaling $17.9 million which may have restrictions on being used to settle obligations
of Era Group or its wholly-owned subsidiaries. In addition, the consolidated balance sheets include liabilities of $15.9 million for which creditors may not have recourse to Era
Group or any of its wholly-owned subsidiaries.

The consolidated statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2015, include operating revenues of $13.4 million and net loss of $1.5 million as a result of
the consolidation of Aeróleo including the effects of intercompany eliminations beginning with the date of consolidation. The table below represents the Company’s pro forma
results of operations assuming the consolidation of Aeróleo took place on January 1, 2014 (unaudited, in thousands):

 Historical  Pro Forma  Pro Forma
 Results  Adjustments  Results
Year Ended December 31, 2015

Operating revenues $ 281,837  $ 35,789  $ 317,626
Net income $ 8,705  $ 377  $ 9,082

Year Ended December 31, 2014
Operating revenues $ 331,222  $ 43,076  $ 374,298
Net income $ 17,117  $ (2,837)  $ 14,280

As a part of the same transaction, the Company acquired the remaining 50% ownership interest in Era do Brazil, a single purpose entity which owns one AW139
helicopter that is leased to Aeróleo. Era do Brazil is now a wholly-owned subsidiary.

Fixed Base Operations (“FBO”). On May 1, 2015, the Company sold its FBO business at Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport to Piedmont Hawthorne
Aviation, LLC. Pursuant to a membership interests purchase agreement, Piedmont Hawthorne Aviation, LLC acquired 100% of Era Group’s wholly-owned subsidiary, Era FBO
LLC, for cash proceeds of $14.3 million. The Company recognized a pre-tax gain of $12.9 million on the sale.